

## Updated Prior Authorization Forms for Texas Medicaid and CSHCN Will Be Available March 17, 2014

Information posted March 14, 2014

Effective March 17, 2014, all prior authorization forms for Texas Medicaid and the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) will be updated and available on this website.

The prior authorization forms have been updated to accommodate the reporting needs for *International Classification of Disease, Tenth Revision (ICD-10)*. The prior authorizations will be approved based on the diagnosis appropriate for the dates of service instead of the dates of receipt.

The diagnosis appropriate for dates of service is:

Authorization Date of Service	Appropriate Diagnosis	Claims Date of Service
Before October 1, 2014	Submit ICD-9 Diagnosis	Must use ICD-9 Diagnosis
After October 1, 2014	Submit ICD-10 Diagnosis	Must use ICD-10 Diagnosis

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.